

ANNUAL OPEN-AIR ANTIQUES & CRAFTS FAIR Saturday September 16, 2023 **EXHIBITOR CONTRACT** •

Fee for uncovered field space it is \$125, if received by August 15st, 2023 After August 15st the fee is \$155. • A limited number of spaces in our indoor Cultural Center are available for \$175, \$165 if received before August 15th.

• Contract is non-transferable. Booth spaces may not be shared. • Please note the Falmouth Historical Society will not be selling our own items this year, so there is no preview- Dealers may unload and packup next to their tents starting 7am, but then Parking is available at the Congregational Church next to the Museum. • Fair hours are 10:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Exhibitors will remain set-up for selling until 3:00 p.m. • The Falmouth Historical Society assumes no responsibility for loss, damage or injury to any exhibitor's person, goods, wares or merchandise. • The Fair is held RAIN or SHINE. No refunds will be issued. PLEASE: • Complete the form below, retain top portion for your reference. • Make check payable to: The Falmouth Historical Society, as payment in full to reserve space. • Return Completed Form with Payment to: Falmouth Historical Society P.O. Box 174 Falmouth, MA 02541 Questions? Contact Info@museumsonthegreen.org For more information, visit our website at www.museumsonthegreen.org -_____

Exhibitor Name			

Address: Phone: (home + cell)_____

_____City/State/Zip:_____

E-mail

Business Name Website_____

Description of Merchandise:

I would like to rent the Field or Cultural Center (Please Circle One)

My preference is for booth #_____

If you are local or you may pick up promotional postcards at the Conant House 55 Palmer Avenue Falmouth, MA starting on July 1. We will also mail, if necessary. Indicate your choice below under the number requested. Enter number of Show Cards you would like to pick-up: 25 or Other (enter qty.) Signature Date By my signature above, I acknowledge that I have read and understand the terms of the contract as detailed above. Confirmations will be sent out by email.